TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528647

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIRTUS GROUP, LP		06/20/2019	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSTANG SURVIVAL ULC		
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32218		
Entity Type: UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BRITISH COLUMBIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3830038	ICE COMMANDER	
Registration Number:	2083950	ICE RIDER BY MUSTANG	
Registration Number:	3545928	LIFT	
Registration Number:	1898657	MUSTANG SURVIVAL	
Registration Number:	3798208	MUSTANG SURVIVAL	
Registration Number:	2454797	MUSTANG SURVIVAL INTEGRITY	
Registration Number:	2510756	OCEAN COMMANDER	
Registration Number:	3511067	RESCUE STICK	
Registration Number:	1432744	THE FLOATER BY MUSTANG	
Registration Number:	1462882	TUG-TITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127905315

Email: dnelson@kslaw.com

Danielle Nelson c/o King & Spalding LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: FL 35

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0221 900503461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22939.515058			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Nelson			
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Nelson			
DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2019				
Total Attachments: 3 source=KKR-Safariland - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif				

source=KKR-Safariland - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=KKR-Safariland - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=KKR-Safariland - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0222

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("*Release*") is granted as of June 20, 2019 by **VIRTUS GROUP, LP**, a Texas limited partnership, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as the successor in interest to Wilmington Trust, National Association (the "*Initial Agent*")), in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "*Agent*"), in favor **MUSTANG SURVIVAL ULC**, a British Columbia unlimited liability company (as successor in interest of Mustang Survival Corp., "*Grantor*"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered to the Initial Agent a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2013, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 4, 2013, at Reel 005124, Frame 0546, as assigned to Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of November 18, 2016, by and between the Initial Agent and Agent (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Agreement"), granting Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks") described therein, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the Trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 21, 2016, at Reel 5932, Frame 0534. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release, and Agent is willing to release its liens and security interest in, any right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (the "Specified Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release and discharge fully any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to the Specified Trademarks expressly identified in Schedule "A".

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the present Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Grantor to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement and to reassign to Grantor all of the Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

VIRTUS GROUP, L.P. as A ger

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0224

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark Number	Country	Issue Date
Mustang Survival ULC	3830038	US	8/10/2010
Mustang Survival ULC	2083950	US	7/29/1997
Mustang Survival ULC	3545928	US	12/16/2008
Mustang Survival ULC	1898657	US	6/13/1995
Mustang Survival ULC	3798208	US	6/8/2010
Mustang Survival ULC	2454797	US	5/29/2001
Mustang Survival ULC	2510756	US	11/20/2001
Mustang Survival ULC	3511067	US	10/7/2008
Mustang Survival ULC	1432744	US	3/17/1987
Mustang Survival ULC	1462882	US	10/27/197

A-1

34296496.v8

RECORDED: 06/20/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0225